

District #2 Chairman of the Board Robert Adrian

District #7 Vice-Chairman Marty Thomson

District #1 Commissioner Don Gilmet

District #3 Commissioner Dave Karschnick

District #4 Commissioner Bill Peterson

District #5 Commissioner Brenda Fournier

District #6 Commissioner Kevin Osbourne

District #8 Commissioner John Kozlowski

County Administrator Mary Catherine Hannah

Board Assistant 1 Lynn Bunting

Board Assistant 2 Kim Elke Alpena County Board of Commissioners 720 W. Chisholm Street, Suite #7 Alpena, MI 49707 Telephone: 989-354-9500 Fax: 989-354-9648

Web Address: <u>www.alpenacounty.org</u> commissionersoffice@alpenacounty.org

RESOLUTION #21-28 BY THE ALPENA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TRIBUTE TO ROBERT SEGUIN ASSISTANT MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT

WHEREAS, Robert Seguin has diligently and faithfully served the residents of Alpena County working in the Maintenance Department for 26 years; and

WHEREAS, Bob began his career with the County of Alpena working under the Maintenance Superintendent Ron Wilder on January 17, 1995; and then became the Assistant Maintenance Superintendent in September of 2009 under the Maintenance Superintendent Wes Wilder; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Seguin faithfully fulfilled his responsibilities to the highest standards for the County and for his fellow co-workers in the Maintenance Department; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Seguin always was available for whatever task was needed in the Maintenance Department, helped in every way that he could, and did everything with a smile; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Seguin has always gone above and beyond his call of duty and his knowledge and wisdom will forever be part of Alpena County; and

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Alpena County Board of Commissioners would like to express our gratitude and appreciation to Robert Seguin for his dedication, commitment, and service to the citizens of Alpena County.

Moved by Commissioner Thomson and supported by Commissioner Osbourne to approve the Resolution of Tribute as presented. Motion carried.

STATE OF MICHIGAN) County of Alpena)



Robert Adrian, Chairman Alpena County Board of Commissioners

I, the undersigned, being duly qualified and acting Clerk of Alpena County, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of certain proceedings taken by the Alpena County Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held on the 30th day of November 2021, and that notice of said meeting was given in accordance with the Open Meetings Act.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Court, at Alpena this 30th day of November 2021.

Bonnie Friedrichs, Alpena County Clerk